
Designation Name Office FAX E-Mail 

CGM 'NTR' Sh. Vir Kamal Chopra 23324800 23714633 cgm_ntr@bsnl.co.in

Sr.GM(Mtce.) ND Sh. Deepak Chaturvedi 24316632 24326551 dchaturvedi@bsnl.co.in

Sr.GM(NC) ND Sh. Shiv Shankar 23315154 23322125 ssits83@gmail.com

Sr.GM(EB) NCR-I ND Sh. Chaganti Srinivas 23325530 23325529 csrinivas@gmail.com

Sr.GM(Legal) ND Sh. Shyam Babu 23321308 23719068 sbabu_61@yahoo.com

Sr.GM(M) Lucknow(0522) Sh. A.K. Srivastava 2202150 2202151 srgmmlw@gmail.com

Sr.GM(M) Chandigarh (0172) Sh. Sanjay Agarwal 2726555 2726655 sanjayagarwal@bsnl.co.in

GM(HQ) ND Sh. R.K. Malpani 23322347 23310848 rkmalpani@bsnl.co.in

GM(Finance) ND Sh. Smita Choudhary 23322005 23329256 gmfinntr@bsnl.co.in

GM(EB) NCR-II ND Sh. Subodh Kumar Gupta 24122234 24103164 skgupta1@bsnl.co.in

GM(NOCC) ND Sh. Shiv Shankar 23323182 23329470 ssits83@gmail.com

PCE(Civil ) ND Sh. A.K. Bansal 23420076 23420079 akb0656@rediffmail.com

CE (Civil ) CTO Project ND Sh.Jasvinder Singh 23314143 23312027 jasvinder70@gmail.com

Sr.CE(Electrical) ND Sh. M.K.Joshi 26889595 26889551 ceend.bsnl@gmail.com

CE(Arbitration) ND Sh. S.K.Babbar 26874858 26874859 chiefarbitratorbsnl@gmail.com

CE(External Project) ND Sh. Shailendra Sharma 23420064 23420061 shailsharma60@gmail.com

Chief Architect ND Sh. Rajesh Kumar 26886411 26886856 cabsnlntr@bsnl.co.in

DGM(Admn.) ND Sh. R.A. Meena 23329180 23318607 dgmtaxnd@bsnl.co.in

DGM(Operation) ND Sh. Sunita Mutneja 23715741 23325484 detechnd@gmail.com

DGM(Legal) ND Sh.Parmjeet Singh 23325004 23327809 deofcbt@gmail.com

DGM(Finance) ND Sh. R.K. Shilla 23766700 23312179 shillark@gmail.com

DGM(TR) ND Sh. Inder Jeet Singh 23327221 singhinderj@yahoo.co.in

DGM(NMS) ND Sh. R.A. Meena 24323323 24322236 dgmtaxnd@bsnl.co.in

DGM(D-TAX) ND Sh. R.A. Meena 23324248 23320002 dgmtaxnd@bsnl.co.in

DGM(Mtce.) ND Sh. Suresh Prasad Mishra 23326221 23324589 sprasadmisra123@gmail.com

Addl.GM(M) West JP (0141) Sh. Rajesh Kr. Panwar 2361216 2361228 rkpanwar@bsnl.co.in

DGM(M) East JP (0141) Sh. Rajesh Kr. Panwar 2362833 2365236 rkpanwar@bsnl.co.in

DGM (EB-NCR-I) Sh. Akhilesh Trivedi 23318599 23318607 akhileshtrivedi@bsnl.co.in

DGM(M) Lucknow Sh. R.P.Giri 2231009 2627398 rakshpal_giri@bsnl.co.in

Addl.GM(M) Kanpur (0512) Sh. Ajay Pal Singh 2241001 2212900 singhap@bsnl.co.in

DGM(M) Dehradun(0135) Sh. Jeetesh Sharma 2651100 2657700 jeetesh@bsnl.co.in

Addl.GM(M) Agra (0562) Sh. Rahul Ashokayan 2529949 2529959 addlgm_ntr_agra@bsnl.co.in

DGM(M) JL (0181) Sh. Satish Kumar 2456000 2226851 dgmntrjl@gmail.com

DGM(M) Ambala (0171) Sh. Raj Kumar 2601270 2600278 rajkumar@bsnl.co.in

DGM(M) Shimla(0177) Sh.Arvind Sharma 2625500 2625010 arvind@bsnl.co.in

DGM(M) Jammu (0191) Sh. Pawan Kr. Khatri 2561818 2561838 pawankhatri@bsnl.co.in

Addl.C.E.(P&A) ND Sh. V.K. Gupta 23420074 23420075 vkguptacivil@bsnl.co.in

SE(Elect.) Sh. A.K. Dubey 25723378 25759596 seebsnlnd@gmail.com

SE(Civil) ND Sh. V.K. Gupta 23342292 23342293 vkguptacivil@bsnl.co.in

Sr. Architect ND Smt. Sangeeta Gangwar 26886810 26886407 srarchitectbsnl@gmail.com
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